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Emergo Consulting (UK) Limited

cl/o Cr360 — UL International

Compass House, Vision Park Histon
Cambridge CB24 9BZ, United Kingdom

MedEnvoy Switzerland
Gotthardstrasse 28
6302 Zug
Switzerland

EN - Delay

FR - Délai

DE - Verzbgerung
IT -Ritardo

ES -Retraso

SV - Férdrjning
DA- Forsinkelse
NL - Vertraging
PT - Atraso

ET - Viivitus
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Emergo Europe
Westervoortsedijk 60
6827 AT Arnhem

The Netherlands

Tel: +31.70.345.8570

Email: EmergoEurope@ul.com
SRN #: NL-AR-000000116
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Manufactured for:

Aspen Surgical Products Inc.
6945 Southbelt Dr. SE
Caledonia, MI 49316 USA
Phone: 616-698-7100
Toll-Free: 888-364-7004
aspensurgical.com
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EN: CAUTION
FR: MISE EN GARDE
DE: VORSICHT

IT: ATTENZIONE
ES: PRECAUCION

SV: VAR FORSIKTIG
DA: FORSIGTIG

NL: LET OP

PT: ATENGCAO

ET: ETTEVAATUST

EN: CE MARK

FR: MARQUAGE CE
DE: CE-KENNZEICHEN
IT: MARCHIO CE

ES: MARCADO CE

SV: CE-MARKE

DA: CE-MAERKE

NL: CE-MARKERING
PT: MARCA CE

ET: CE-MARGIS

EN: MANUFACTURER
FR: FABRICANT

DE: HERSTELLER

IT: PRODUTTORE
ES: FABRICANTE

SV: TILLVERKARE
DA: PRODUCENT
NL: FABRIKANT
PT: FABRICANTE
ET: TOOTJA

EN: CONSULT INSTRUCTIONS/DIRECTIONS FOR USE
FR: CONSULTER LE MODE D’EMPLOI/ INDICATIONS
D’UTILISATION

DE: GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG/BENUTZUNGSHINWEISE
IT: CONSULTARE LE ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

ES: CONSULTE LAS INSTRUCCIONES/INDICACIONES DE
uso

SV: LAS INSTRUKTIONER/BRUKSANVISNING

DA: SE INSTRUKTIONERNE/BRUGSANVISNINGEN
NL: RAADPLEEG BEDIENINGSINSTRUCTIES/
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

PT: CONSULTAR AS INSTRUGOES DE UTILIZAGAO
ET: LUGEGE KASUTUSJUHENDIT

EN: DO NOT USE IF PACKAGE IS DAMAGED
FR: NE PAS UTILISER SI 'EMBALLAGE EST ENDOMMAGE
DE: NICHT VERWENDEN, WENN DIE VERPACKUNG
BESCHADIGT IST

IT: NON UTILIZZARE SE LA CONFEZIONE E DANNEGGIATA
ES: NO UTILIZAR SI EL ENVASE ESTA DANADO

SV: FAR INTE ANVANDAS OM FORPACKNINGEN AR
SKADAD

DA: MA IKKE ANVENDES, HVIS EMBALLAGEN ER
BESKADIGET

NL: NIET GEBRUIKEN WANNEER VERPAKKING IS
BESCHADIGD

PT: NAO UTILIZAR SE A EMBALAGEM ESTIVER DANIFICADA
ET: ARGE KASUTAGE, KUI PAKEND ON KAHJUSTATUD

EN: PRESCRIPTION ONLY
FR: SUR ORDONNANCE UNIQUEMENT

DE: VERSCHREIBUNGSPFLICHTIG

IT: SOLO DIETRO PRESCRIZIONE MEDICA
ES: SOLO POR PRESCRIPCION MEDICA

SV: ENDAST PA RECEPT

DA: RECEPTPLIGTIG

NL: ALLEEN OP VOORSCHRIFT
PT: SUJEITO A RECEITA MEDICA
ET: AINULT RETSEPTI ALUSEL
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EN: NON-STERILE
FR: NON STERILE
DE: UNSTERIL

IT: NON STERILE
ES: SIN ESTERILIZAR

SV: OSTERIL

DA: USTERIL

NL: NIET STERIEL

PT: NAO ESTERILIZADO
ET: MITTESTERIILNE

EN: NOT MADE WITH NATURAL RUBBER LATEX

FR: NE CONTIENT PAS DE LATEX DE CAOUTCHOUC
NATUREL

DE: OHNE NATURKAUTSCHUKLATEX HERGESTELLT

IT: NON REALIZZATO CON LATTICE DI GOMMA NATURALE
ES: NO ESTA FABRICADO CON LATEX DE CAUCHO
NATURAL

SV: EJ TILLVERKAD AV NATURGUMMI

DA: IKKE FREMSTILLET MED NATURLIG GUMMILATEX

NL: NIET VERVAARDIGD UIT LATEX VAN NATUURLIJK
RUBBER

PT: NAO FABRICADO COM LATEX DE BORRACHA NATURAL
ET: POLE TOODETUD LOODUSLIKUST KUMMILATEKSIST

ES: DISPOSITIVO MEDICO

ET: MEDITSIINISEADE

ES: NUMERO DE REFERENCIA

EN: TEMPERATURE LIMIT SV: TEMPERATURGRANS . Py EN: KEEP DRY SV: FORVARAS TORRT
FR: LIMITES DE TEMPERATURE DA: TEMPERATURGRANSE ! FR: A CONSERVER A L’ABRI DE L'HUMIDITE DA: SKAL OPBEVARES T@RT
DE: TEMPERATURGRENZWERT NL: TEMPERATUURLIMIET DE: TROCKEN LAGERN NL: DROOG HOUDEN
IT: LIMITE DI TEMPERATURA PT: LIMITES DE TEMPERATURA IT: CONSERVARE IN UN LUOGO ASCIUTTO PT: MANTER SECO
ES: LIMITE DE TEMPERATURA ET: TEMPERATUURIPIIRANG ES: MANTENER SECO ET: HOIDA KUIVAS
EN: UNIQUE DEVICE IDENTIFIER SV: UNIKT ENHETS-ID EN: REMOTE ACTIVATOR SV: FJARRAKTIVATOR
FR: IDENTIFIANT D’APPAREIL UNIQUE DA: UNIK ENHEDSIDENTIFIKATION @ FR: ACTIVATEUR A DISTANCE DA: FJERNBETJENINGSAKTIVERING
U D I DE: PRODUKTIDENTIFIZIERUNGSNUMMER NL: UNIEKE HULPMIDDEL-ID DE: FERNBEDIENUNG NL: AFSTANDSBEDIENING
IT: IDENTIFICATORE UNIVOCO DEL DISPOSITIVO PT: IDENTIFICAGAO UNICA DO DISPOSITIVO RemOte IT: ATTIVATORE REMOTO PT: ATIVADOR REMOTO
ES: IDENTIFICADOR UNICO DEL DISPOSITIVO ET: KORDUMATU IDENTIFITSEERIMISTUNNUS Activator ES: ACTIVADOR REMOTO ET: KAUGAKTIVEERIJA
EN: QUANTITY SV: ANTAL EN: DATE OF MANUFACTURE SV: TILLVERKNINGSDATUM
FR: QUANTITE DA: ANTAL FR: DATE DE FABRICATION DA: FREMSTILLINGSDATO
QTY DE: MENGE NL: AANTAL DE: HERSTELLUNGSDATUM NL: PRODUCTIEDATUM
IT. QUANTITA PT: QUANTIDADE IT: DATA DI PRODUZIONE PT: DATA DE FABRICO
ES: CANTIDAD ET: KOGUS ES: FECHA DE FABRICACION ET: TOOTMISKUUPAEV
EN: MEDICAL DEVICE SV: MEDICINSK ENHET EN: CATALOG NUMBER SV: KATALOGNUMMER
FR: DISPOSITIF MEDICAL DA: MEDICINSK UDSTYR FR: REFERENCE DA: KATALOGNUMMER
M D DE: MEDIZINGERAT NL: MEDISCH APPARAAT R E F DE: KATALOGNUMMER NL: CATALOGUSNUMMER
IT: DISPOSITIVO MEDICO PT: DISPOSITIVO MEDICO IT: NUMERO DI CATALOGO PT: NUMERO DE REFERENCIA

ET: KATALOOGINUMBER

EN: BATCH CODE SV: BATCHKOD EN: UKRP SV: UKRP
FR: CODE DE LOT DA: BATCHKODE FR: UKRP DA: UKRP
LOT DE: CHARGENCODE NL: PARTIJCODE DE: UKRP NL: UKRP

IT: CODICE BATCH PT: CODIGO DO LOTE IT: UKRP PT: UKRP

ES: CODIGO DE LOTE ET: PARTIIKOOD ES: UKRP ET: UKRP
[ECIREP| EN: EUROPEAN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SV: REPRESENTANT | EU EN: UKCA SV: UKCA-MARKNING
Emergogurove o FR: REPRESENTANT DE L'UE DA: EU REP FR: MARQUAGE UKCA DA: UKCA-MAERKNING
321 AT Amhem DE: EU-VERTRETER NL: VERTEGENWOORDIGER EU DE: UKCA-KENNZEICHNUNG NL: UKCA-MARKERING
T TVMDTO o IT: RAP UE PT:REPDAUE IT: MARCHIO UKCA PT: MARCA UKCA
SRN #: NL-AR-000000116 ES: EU REP ET: ESINDAJAEU-S ES: MARCA UKCA ET: UKCA MARGIS
[CH[Re? ] EN: SWISS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SV: SCHWEIZISK REPRESENTANT EN: WEEE SV: WEEE-SYMBOL

MedEnvoy Switzerland
Gotthardstrasse 28
6302 Zug

Switzerland

FR: REP SUISSE

DE: REP SCHWEIZ

IT: RAPPRESENTANTE PER LA SVIZZERA
ES: REPRESENTANTE SUIZO

DA: SCHWEIZISK REP
NL: ZWITSERSE REP

PT: REP. NA SUIGA

ET: SVEITSI| VOLITATUD ESINDAJA

FR: SYMBOLE DEEE
DE: WEEE-SYMBOL

IT: SIMBOLO RAEE

ES: SIMBOLO DE RAEE

DA: WEEE-SYMBOL
NL: AEEA-SYMBOOL

PT: SIMBOLO REEE

ET: ELEKTROONIKAROMUDE SUMBOL (WEEE)




